



JOHN DEERE

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 20904276 Customer Name:

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

R. Argento & Sons Inc.
1 Prospect Avenue
White Plains, NY 10607
914-949-1152
al@argentoandsons.com

JOHN DEERE 1023E Sub-Compact Utility Tractor (15 PTO hp)

Hours:	Suggested List *
Stock Number:	\$ 12,729.00
Contract: NY State Landscaping Grounds PC68131 (PG XN CG 22)	Selling Price *
	\$ 10,448.04

Price Effective Date: December 6, 2019

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
025JLV	1023E Sub-Compact Utility Tractor (15 PTO hp)	1	\$ 12,672.00	18.00	\$ 2,280.96	\$ 10,391.04	\$ 10,391.04
Standard Options - Per Unit							
0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0409	English Operator's Manual	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1795	Less Loader	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4061	Less iMatch Quick Hitch Category 1	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5204	26x12-12 (4PR, R4 Industrial, 1 Position)	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6204	18x8.50-10 (4PR, R4 Industrial, 1 Position)	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Standard Options Total			\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Dealer Attachments/Non-Contract/Open Market							
DELIVER Y	DELIVERY	1	\$ 57.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 57.00
Dealer Attachments Total			\$ 57.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 57.00
Value Added Services Total			\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Total Selling Price			\$ 12,729.00		\$ 2,280.96	\$ 10,448.04	\$ 10,448.04

JOHN DEERE 47 in. Quick-Hitch Two-Stage Snow Blower



JOHN DEERE

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 20904276

Customer Name:

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

R. Argento & Sons Inc.
1 Prospect Avenue
White Plains, NY 10607
914-949-1152

al@argentoandsons.com

Equipment Notes:

Hours:

Stock Number:

Contract: NY State Landscaping Grounds PC68131 (PG XN CG 22)

Price Effective Date: December 6, 2019

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
1474M	47 In. Quick-Hitch Two-Stage Snow Blower	1	\$ 2,219.00	18.00	\$ 399.42	\$ 1,819.58	\$ 1,819.58
Standard Options - Per Unit							
2012	Front Quick-Hitch and Hydraulic Lift	1	\$ 950.00	18.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 779.00	\$ 779.00
3016	2000 RPM Front PTO Kit	1	\$ 455.00	18.00	\$ 81.90	\$ 373.10	\$ 373.10
4014	Implement Drive and Upstop	1	\$ 441.00	18.00	\$ 79.38	\$ 361.62	\$ 361.62
Standard Options Total			\$ 1,846.00		\$ 332.28	\$ 1,513.72	\$ 1,513.72
Total Selling Price			\$ 4,065.00		\$ 731.70	\$ 3,333.30	\$ 3,333.30

Suggested List *

\$ 4,065.00

Selling Price *

\$ 3,333.30

JOHN DEERE 52 in. Quick-Hitch Rotary Broom

Equipment Notes:

Hours:

Stock Number:

Contract: NY State Landscaping Grounds PC68131 (PG XN CG 22)

Price Effective Date: December 6, 2019

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
3880M	52 in. Quick-Hitch Rotary Broom	1	\$ 2,289.00	18.00	\$ 412.02	\$ 1,876.98	\$ 1,876.98
Standard Options - Per Unit							
1010	Less Front Quick-Hitch	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2010	Less Hydraulic Angling	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3010	Less 2000 RPM Front PTO	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

Suggested List *

\$ 2,580.00

Selling Price *

\$ 2,115.60



JOHN DEERE

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 20904276 Customer Name:

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):
Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED.ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:
R. Argento & Sons Inc.
1 Prospect Avenue
White Plains, NY 10607
914-949-1152
al@argentoandsons.com

4006	Implement Drive Shaft	1	\$ 291.00	18.00	\$ 52.38	\$ 238.62	\$ 238.62
	Standard Options Total		\$ 291.00		\$ 52.38	\$ 238.62	\$ 238.62
Total Selling Price			\$ 2,580.00		\$ 464.40	\$ 2,115.60	\$ 2,115.60

ALLIED SP575X

Equipment Notes:

Hours: 0

Stock Number:

Contract: NY State Landscaping Grounds PC68131 (PG XN CG 22)

Price Effective Date:

Suggested List *
\$ 3,198.00
Selling Price *
\$ 3,198.00

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
SP575X	SNOW EX ELECTRIC SPREADER	1	\$ 2,899.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 2,899.00	\$ 2,899.00
Standard Options - Per Unit							
LP2500 1	THREE POINT HITCH MOUNT	1	\$ 299.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 299.00
	Standard Options Total		\$ 299.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 299.00
Total Selling Price			\$ 3,198.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 3,198.00	\$ 3,198.00